

Harris County, Texas

1001 Preston St., 1st Floor Houston, Texas 77002

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-4819 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract - Award Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 9/7/2021 In control: Commissioners Court

On agenda: 9/14/2021 Final action: 9/14/2021

Title: Request for approval of a contract award to Apcon Services LLC, in the amount of \$1,000, for an

excavation and removal agreement for construction of HCFCD Unit No. U500-01-00 in the Addicks Reservoir Watershed, Bond ID C-37, Project ID U500-01-00-E003, Agreement No. 2022-53, Precinct

4.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-4819 AGMT APCON 2022-53 PCT 4 backup

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
- 1					

9/14/2021 1 Commissioners Court

Department: Flood Control District

Department Head/Elected Official: Alan R. Black, P.E., Interim Executive Director

Regular or Supplemental RCA:

□ Regular RCA

☐ Supplemental RCA

Type of Request: Contract - Award

Project ID (if applicable): U500-01-00-E003

Vendor/Entity Legal Name (if applicable): Apcon Services, LLC

MWDBE Participation (if applicable): 100%

Request Summary (Agenda Caption):

Request for approval of a contract award to Apcon Services LLC, in the amount of \$1,000, for an excavation and removal agreement for construction of HCFCD Unit No. U500-01-00 in the Addicks Reservoir Watershed, Bond ID C-37, Project ID U500-01-00-E003, Agreement No. 2022-53, Precinct 4.

Background and Discussion:

This agreement allows the contractor to enter the property to excavate and remove material at no cost to HCFCD.

Expected Impact:

This agreement will benefit HCFCD because excavation and removal of material is the highest cost

e #: 21-4819, vers	IOII. I					
associated with	detention basin	construction.				
			ds to excavate	the detention b	asin when the project is	
Alignment with	n Goal(s):					
☐ Justice ar ☐ Economic ☐ Housing ☐ Public He	Opportunity					
☐ Transport ☑ Flooding ☐ Environm Governance and	ent	e Prior Court Act i	on (if any): N/	A		
	cable list below) Highway 6 and W					
☐ Countywide ☐ Precinct 1 ☐ Precinct 2						
☐ Precinct 3						
	1	onnel Summary		<u> </u>	Next 3 FYs	
Service Name	4.a.2 - Construct	tion Services	FY 21-22	Estimates	Nort 2 EVa	
Incremental Ex	nondituros			FY 22	Next 3 FYS	
	Incremental Expenditures Labor Expenditures					
	Non-Labor Expenditures Total Incremental Expenditures		1K 1K	<u> </u>		
	<u> </u>	PIC Fund, Debt or (l :her - Please Spec	cify)	
	Existing Budget		1K	-	-	
		-	-	-	-	
		-	-	-	-	
Total Current B	udget		-			
Additional Bud	get Requested	-	-	-	_	
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	•			<u>.</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

	-	-	-	-		
	_	-	-	-		
Total Additional Budget Requeste	d	-	-	-		
Total Funding Sources		1K	-	-		
Personnel (Fill out section only if red	questing new PCN	ls)	-			
Current Position Count for Service	-	-	-			
Additional Positions Requested	-	-	-			
Total Personnel		-	-	-		
Anticipated Implementation Dates Emergency/Disaster Recovery Not		2021				
oxtimes Not an emergency, disaster reco	overy, or COVID	-19 related item				
☐ Emergency Item ☐ COVID-19 related Item ☐ Disaster Recovery related Item						
contact(s) name, title, department: Alan R. Black, P.E., Interim Executive Director						

Matthew K. Zeve, P.E., Deputy Executive Director

Attachments (if applicable): Agreement

File #: 21-4819, Version: 1